
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P18015932 PCN Date: 08JUN18

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
HDSCS REC and TAB HOUSING: 2P/3P/4P/12P/18P REC HSG ASSY and 12P/18P TAB HSG ASSY 

Description of Changes 
This change was to help alleviate the constraints by adding assembly and molding capacity in TE China/Suzhou plant, in order to respond to demand increase. 
Other attachments: 
PCN for HDSCS parts

Reason for Changes: 
Dear Customer, as a result of our continuous strive for improving our processes, we hereby inform you about a transfer of tools and/or processes. The transfer is executed by 
following a strict transfer procedure, which guarantees no negative influence on quality, ability to supply and formfitfunction of the concerned products. The new 
manufacturing location is under a certified quality management system according the standard industry requirements. An internal release based on our specifications will be 
executed before any parts will be delivered, which guarantees the performance.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

10JUL2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part Number
(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

114183901 NO
114184481 NO "8202607143"
114184482 NO
115637591 NO
115644121 NO
115644141 NO
115645201 NO
115645261 NO
117036391 NO
214183901 NO
214184481 NO
215637591 NO
215644141 NO
215645201 NO
217036391 NO
314183901 NO
314184481 NO
414183901 NO

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

114184482 NO
115637591 NO
115644121 NO



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued per 
PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

115644141 NO
214183901 NO
214184481 NO
215645201 NO
314183901 NO
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114184482 NO
115637591 NO
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115644141 NO
115645201 NO
115645261 NO
117036391 NO
214183901 NO
214184481 NO
215637591 NO
215644141 NO
217036391 NO
314183901 NO
314184481 NO
414183901 NO
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Part 
Number
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Drawing
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114183901 NO
114184481 NO "8202607143"
114184482 NO
115637591 NO
115644121 NO
115644141 NO
115645201 NO
115645261 NO
117036391 NO
214183901 NO
214184481 NO
215637591 NO
215644141 NO
217036391 NO
314183901 NO
314184481 NO
414183901 NO




