

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-18-015932 PCN Date: 08-JUN-18

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

HDSCS REC and TAB HOUSING: 2P/3P/4P/12P/18P REC HSG ASSY and 12P/18P TAB HSG ASSY

Description of Changes

This change was to help alleviate the constraints by adding assembly and molding capacity in TE China/Suzhou plant, in order to respond to demand increase. Other attachments:

PCN for HDSCS parts

Reason for Changes:

Dear Customer, as a result of our continuous strive for improving our processes, we hereby inform you about a transfer of tools and/or processes. The transfer is executed by following a strict transfer procedure, which guarantees no negative influence on quality, ability to supply and form-fit-function of the concerned products. The new manufacturing location is under a certified quality management system according the standard industry requirements. An internal release based on our specifications will be executed before any parts will be delivered, which guarantees the performance.

Estimated Dates:

Estimated Bates.	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	10-JUL-2018
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number (s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1418390-1	NO NO			,,			
1-1418448-1	NO			"8202607143"			
1-1418448-2	NO						
1-1563759-1	NO						
1-1564412-1	NO						
1-1564414-1	NO						
<u>1-1564520-1</u>	NO						
1-1564526-1	NO						
1-1703639-1	NO						
<u>2-1418390-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1418448-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1563759-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1564414-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1564520-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1703639-1</u>	NO						
3-1418390-1	NO						
<u>3-1418448-1</u>	NO						
4-1418390-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-1418448-2	NO						
1-1563759-1	NO						
1-1564412-1	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1564414-1	NO						
2-1418390-1	NO						
2-1418448-1	NO						
2-1564520-1	NO						
3-1418390-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1418390-1	NO						
1-1418448-1	NO			"8202607143"			
1-1418448-2	NO						
1-1563759-1	NO						
1-1564412-1	NO						
1-1564414-1	NO						
1-1564520-1	NO						
1-1564526-1	NO						
1-1703639-1	NO						
2-1418390-1	NO						
2-1418448-1	NO						
2-1563759-1	NO						
2-1564414-1	NO						
2-1703639-1	NO						
3-1418390-1	NO						
3-1418448-1	NO						
4-1418390-1	NO				•		

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-1418390-1	NO						
1-1418448-1	NO			"8202607143"			
1-1418448-2	NO						
1-1563759-1	NO						
1-1564412-1	NO						
<u>1-1564414-1</u>	NO						
1-1564520-1	NO						
<u>1-1564526-1</u>	NO						
1-1703639-1	NO						
<u>2-1418390-1</u>	NO						
<u>2-1418448-1</u>	NO						
2-1563759-1	NO						
<u>2-1564414-1</u>	NO						
2-1703639-1	NO						
3-1418390-1	NO	·			<u> </u>		·
<u>3-1418448-1</u>	NO						
4-1418390-1	NO				•		